
FINAL SCORE

Michigan State
16-7

10

Penn State
16-7

5
Penn State  vs.  Michigan State

March 23, 2025
Medlar Field at LP(University Park, Pa.)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Box Score - Final
Michigan State at Penn State

3/23/2025at Medlar Field at LP (University Park, Pa.)

Michigan State 10 (16-7)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
2  Sokolove,J cf 4 2 1 2 1 0 5 0 2
1  McKay,R 2b 5 1 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
31  Berry,C c 4 1 2 2 0 1 7 0 0
24  Busch,S 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 9 0 2
35  Seymour,R ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2
50  Shannon,W dh 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
13  Picot,P rf 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
30  Dresselhouse lf 3 1 0 1 2 2 4 0 4
9  Anderson,J 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

3  Murphy,D 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Williams,N 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

15  Grundman,G p - - - - - - 0 3 -
Totals 33 10 10 10 10 8 27 8 10

Penn State 5 (16-7)

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
6  Mercado, C. rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 2
2  Weingartner ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
28  Kling, P. cf 4 2 3 0 1 1 5 0 0
23  Molinaro, B. 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
1  Jaconski, Jo 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
47  Porter, J. dh 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15  Wagner, C. 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 6 0 2
7  Voss, N. c 4 0 2 1 0 1 8 1 0
24  Jaconski, Je lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

48  Lollin, H. p - - - - - - 0 2 -
Totals 40 5 12 4 3 7 27 6 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Michigan State 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 10 10 1 10
Penn State 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 5 12 0 11

E - Picot,P ; DP - Michigan State 0; Penn State 0.
RBI - Sokolove,J 2 (6) ; McKay,R 2 (13) ; Berry,C 2 (13) ; Busch,S (23) ; Seymour,R (21) ; Dresselhouse (7) ; Anderson,J (10) ; Molinaro, B. (31) ; Jaconski,
Jo (22) ; Porter, J. (17) ; Voss, N. (13) ; 2B - Sokolove,J (4) ; Busch,S (4) ; Kling, P. (8) ; Jaconski, Jo 2 (9) ; KL - Murphy,D ; Molinaro, B. ; Jaconski, Je ;
HBP - Berry,C (5) ; SH - Sokolove,J (1) ; Seymour,R (5) ; SF - Anderson,J (1) ; CS - McKay,R (4) ; LOB - Michigan State 10; Penn State 11.

MSU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
15  Grundman,G 3.0 3 1 1 2 2 14 12 56
34  Pikur,L 3.1 5 2 2 1 2 16 15 53
11  Farquhar,T 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 4 4 16
38  Horvath,T 2.0 2 1 0 0 2 9 9 39

PSU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
17  Olson, L. 1.2 1 2 2 3 2 9 4 41
26  Morash, M. 2.1 4 4 4 1 2 12 11 44
49  VanOstenbrid 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 10 8 38
48  Lollin, H. 1.1 1 1 1 3 1 8 4 25
11  Butash, M. 1.1 2 3 3 2 1 8 6 33
39  Weatherwax 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Win - Pikur,L(1-1). Loss - Olson, L.(0-1). Save - Horvath,T (5).
HB - VanOstenbrid (2) ; SFA - Olson, L. ;
Inherited runners/scored - Farquhar,T 2/2; Morash, M. 2/0; VanOstenbrid 2/2; Butash, M. 2/0; Weatherwax 1/0; Groundouts/Flyouts - Grundman,G 4/3;
Pikur,L 3/5; Farquhar,T 1/0; Horvath,T 0/4; Olson, L. 1/2; Morash, M. 1/4; VanOstenbrid 1/3; Lollin, H. 2/1; Butash, M. 0/3; Weatherwax 0/0; PItches/strikes -
Grundman,G 56/35; Pikur,L 53/38; Farquhar,T 16/10; Horvath,T 39/26; Olson, L. 41/20; Morash, M. 44/32; VanOstenbrid 38/25; Lollin, H. 25/12; Butash, M.
33/18; Weatherwax 2/0;

Umpires - HP: Brian Peterson; 1B: Jose Matamoros; 2B: Wilson Raynor; 3B: Andy Dudones.
Start: 1:00 pm. Duration: 3:18. Attendance: 1091
Weather: 40, partly cloudy



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Michigan State at Penn State

3/23/2025 at Medlar Field at LP (University Park, Pa.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Michigan State 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 10 10 1 10
Penn State 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 5 12 0 11

Michigan State starters:
2/cf/Sokolove,J; 1/2b/McKay,R; 31/c/Berry,C; 24/1b/Busch,S; 35/ss/Seymour,R; 50/dh/Shannon,W; 13/rf/Picot,P; 30/lf/Dresselhouse; 9/3b/Anderson,J;
15/p/Grundman,G;

Penn State starters:
6/rf/Mercado, C.; 2/ss/Weingartner; 28/cf/Kling, P.; 23/3b/Molinaro, B.; 1/2b/Jaconski, Jo; 47/dh/Porter, J.; 15/1b/Wagner, C.; 7/c/Voss, N.; 24/lf/Jaconski,
Je; 17/p/Olson, L.;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MSU batting
No play.
Sokolove,J lined out to cf (3-1 BFBB).
McKay,R struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS).
Berry,C struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 1st - PSU batting
Mercado, C. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKFF).
Weingartner flied out to lf (0-2 KF).
Kling, P. doubled to left field (0-1 K).
Molinaro, B. grounded out to p (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 0 0 0 0
PSU 0 1 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MSU batting
Busch,S singled through the right side (2-2 KBBFF).
Seymour,R grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Busch,S advanced to second.
Shannon,W walked (3-2 KBSBBB).
Picot,P walked (3-0 BBBB); Shannon,W advanced to second; Busch,S advanced to third.
Dresselhouse walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Picot,P advanced to second; Shannon,W advanced to third; Busch,S

scored.
Anderson,J flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Picot,P advanced to third; Shannon,W scored.
Morash, M. to p for Olson, L..
Sokolove,J flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - PSU batting
Jaconski, Jo doubled to right center (2-1 BKB).
Porter, J. walked (3-0 BBBB).
Wagner, C. flied out to cf (0-1 S); Jaconski, Jo advanced to third.
Voss, N. singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 FBF); Porter, J. advanced to second; Jaconski, Jo scored.
Jaconski, Je flied out to cf (0-0); Porter, J. advanced to third.
Voss, N. stole second.
Mercado, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBFFS).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 2 1 0 2
PSU 1 2 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MSU batting
McKay,R grounded out to 2b (0-2 FKFF).
Berry,C flied out to rf (1-0 B).
Busch,S fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 3rd - PSU batting
Weingartner grounded out to p (0-0).
Kling, P. walked (3-1 BBSBB).
Molinaro, B. struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK).
Kling, P. stole second.
Jaconski, Jo grounded out to p (3-2 BSFBBF).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 0 0 0 0
PSU 0 0 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - MSU batting
Seymour,R flied out to lf (0-1 K).
Shannon,W singled to right field (1-2 KKB).
Picot,P struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBS).
Dresselhouse struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Bottom of 4th - PSU batting
Pikur,L to p for Grundman,G.
Porter, J. popped up to 1b (0-2 KFF).
Wagner, C. flied out to lf (0-0).
Voss, N. singled to left field (0-1 K).
Jaconski, Je struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 0 1 0 1
PSU 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MSU batting
Anderson,J singled up the middle (0-2 KFF).
Sokolove,J walked (3-1 BBFBB); Anderson,J advanced to second.
McKay,R singled to left center, RBI (1-2 BFF); Sokolove,J advanced to second; Anderson,J scored.
Berry,C singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 FB); McKay,R advanced to third; Sokolove,J scored.
VanOstenbrid to p for Morash, M..
Busch,S doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Berry,C advanced to third; McKay,R scored.
Seymour,R grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 SS); Berry,C scored.
Shannon,W walked (3-2 BBBKKB).
Picot,P flied out to cf (0-1 K).
Dresselhouse flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 5th - PSU batting
Mercado, C. grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB).
Weingartner singled to right field (0-0).
Kling, P. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).
Weingartner stole second.
Molinaro, B. flied out to lf (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 4 4 0 2
PSU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MSU batting
Anderson,J struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).
Sokolove,J flied out to cf (1-1 BF).
McKay,R singled to center field (1-1 KB).
Berry,C hit by pitch (0-1 F); McKay,R advanced to second.
Busch,S struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS).

Bottom of 6th - PSU batting
Jaconski, Jo flied out to lf (1-0 B).
Porter, J. singled through the right side (0-0).
Wagner, C. singled to right center (1-1 BF); Porter, J. advanced to second.
Voss, N. grounded out to ss (0-0); Wagner, C. advanced to second; Porter, J. advanced to third.
Jaconski, Je flied out to rf (1-2 SBKF).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 0 1 0 2
PSU 0 2 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - MSU batting
Lollin, H. to p for VanOstenbrid.
Seymour,R flied out to cf (0-0).
Shannon,W grounded out to p (0-2 KF).
Picot,P walked (3-0 BBBB).
Dresselhouse struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 7th - PSU batting
Mercado, C. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFFB).
Weingartner walked (3-1 BKBBB).
Kling, P. singled to center field (1-2 FBKFFF); Weingartner advanced to third.
Farquhar,T to p for Pikur,L.
Molinaro, B. singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Kling, P. advanced to second; Weingartner scored.
Jaconski, Jo doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Molinaro, B. advanced to third; Kling, P. scored.
Porter, J. grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Molinaro, B. scored.
Wagner, C. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 0 0 0 1
PSU 3 3 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - MSU batting
Williams,N pinch hit for Anderson,J.
Williams,N walked (3-2 BBBKKB).
Sokolove,J grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Williams,N advanced to second.
McKay,R walked (3-1 BBBKB).
Berry,C singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); McKay,R advanced to second; Williams,N scored.
Butash, M. to p for Lollin, H..
Busch,S infield fly to 3b (3-1 BFBB).
Seymour,R popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Bottom of 8th - PSU batting
Murphy,D to 3b for Williams,N.
Horvath,T to p for Farquhar,T.
Voss, N. struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS).
Jaconski, Je flied out to cf (0-2 KKFF).
Mercado, C. singled to right field (2-1 KBB).
Weingartner flied out to cf (2-2 BBKS).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 1 1 0 2
PSU 0 1 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - MSU batting
Shannon,W walked (3-2 BSSBBB).
Picot,P flied out to lf (1-2 FFB).
Dresselhouse walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Shannon,W advanced to second.
Murphy,D struck out looking (0-2 KKK).
Sokolove,J doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Dresselhouse scored; Shannon,W scored.
McKay,R singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Sokolove,J scored.
Weatherwax to p for Butash, M..
McKay,R out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.

Bottom of 9th - PSU batting
Kling, P. singled to left field (1-2 BKK).
Molinaro, B. flied out to rf (2-1 BBK).
Jaconski, Jo struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).
Porter, J. reached on a fielding error by rf (0-1 K); Kling, P. scored, unearned.
Wagner, C. flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB).

This Inning R H E L
MSU 3 2 0 0
PSU 1 1 1 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Michigan State at Penn State

3/23/2025 at Medlar Field at LP (University Park, Pa.)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
Michigan State 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 10 10 1 10
Penn State 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 5 12 0 11

Michigan State starters:
2/cf/Sokolove,J; 1/2b/McKay,R; 31/c/Berry,C; 24/1b/Busch,S; 35/ss/Seymour,R; 50/dh/Shannon,W; 13/rf/Picot,P; 30/lf/Dresselhouse; 9/3b/Anderson,J;
15/p/Grundman,G;

Penn State starters:
6/rf/Mercado, C.; 2/ss/Weingartner; 28/cf/Kling, P.; 23/3b/Molinaro, B.; 1/2b/Jaconski, Jo; 47/dh/Porter, J.; 15/1b/Wagner, C.; 7/c/Voss, N.; 24/lf/Jaconski,
Je; 17/p/Olson, L.;

Top of 2nd - MSU batting
Busch,S singled through the right side (2-2 KBBFF).
Seymour,R grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Busch,S advanced to second.
Shannon,W walked (3-2 KBSBBB).
Picot,P walked (3-0 BBBB); Shannon,W advanced to second; Busch,S advanced to third.
Dresselhouse walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Picot,P advanced to second; Shannon,W advanced to third; Busch,S scored.
Anderson,J flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Picot,P advanced to third; Shannon,W scored.
Morash, M. to p for Olson, L..
Sokolove,J flied out to rf (0-0).
2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - PSU batting
Jaconski, Jo doubled to right center (2-1 BKB).
Porter, J. walked (3-0 BBBB).
Wagner, C. flied out to cf (0-1 S); Jaconski, Jo advanced to third.
Voss, N. singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 FBF); Porter, J. advanced to second; Jaconski, Jo scored.
Jaconski, Je flied out to cf (0-0); Porter, J. advanced to third.
Voss, N. stole second.
Mercado, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBFFS).
1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - MSU batting
Anderson,J singled up the middle (0-2 KFF).
Sokolove,J walked (3-1 BBFBB); Anderson,J advanced to second.
McKay,R singled to left center, RBI (1-2 BFF); Sokolove,J advanced to second; Anderson,J scored.
Berry,C singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 FB); McKay,R advanced to third; Sokolove,J scored.
VanOstenbrid to p for Morash, M..
Busch,S doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Berry,C advanced to third; McKay,R scored.
Seymour,R grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 SS); Berry,C scored.
Shannon,W walked (3-2 BBBKKB).
Picot,P flied out to cf (0-1 K).
Dresselhouse flied out to rf (0-2 KK).
4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - PSU batting
Mercado, C. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFFB).
Weingartner walked (3-1 BKBBB).
Kling, P. singled to center field (1-2 FBKFFF); Weingartner advanced to third.
Farquhar,T to p for Pikur,L.
Molinaro, B. singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Kling, P. advanced to second; Weingartner scored.
Jaconski, Jo doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Molinaro, B. advanced to third; Kling, P. scored.
Porter, J. grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Molinaro, B. scored.
Wagner, C. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).
3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Top of 8th - MSU batting
Williams,N pinch hit for Anderson,J.
Williams,N walked (3-2 BBBKKB).
Sokolove,J grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Williams,N advanced to second.
McKay,R walked (3-1 BBBKB).
Berry,C singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); McKay,R advanced to second; Williams,N scored.
Butash, M. to p for Lollin, H..
Busch,S infield fly to 3b (3-1 BFBB).
Seymour,R popped up to ss (1-0 B).
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 9th - MSU batting
Shannon,W walked (3-2 BSSBBB).
Picot,P flied out to lf (1-2 FFB).
Dresselhouse walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Shannon,W advanced to second.
Murphy,D struck out looking (0-2 KKK).
Sokolove,J doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Dresselhouse scored; Shannon,W scored.
McKay,R singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Sokolove,J scored.
Weatherwax to p for Butash, M..
McKay,R out at second c to 2b, caught stealing.
3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - PSU batting
Kling, P. singled to left field (1-2 BKK).
Molinaro, B. flied out to rf (2-1 BBK).
Jaconski, Jo struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).
Porter, J. reached on a fielding error by rf (0-1 K); Kling, P. scored, unearned.
Wagner, C. flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB).
1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.


